RESOLUTION NO. 24-

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MAMMOTH LAKES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCEPTING THE MID-YEAR UPDATE AND AMENDING THE FY2024-25 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Town Council has adopted a Fiscal Year 2024-25 Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council wishes to make modifications to that Budget as necessary to the efficient administration of the Town; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council received an update from the Town Manager at the November 20th Town Council meeting regarding the pre-audit fund balance for FY23-24 ending June 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council provided direction to modify revenues and expenses in various funds and departments; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Manager is hereby directed to make the following modifications to the FY2024-25 budget, as provided for in Attachment A.

ATTEST:	Bill Sauser, Mayor
JAMIE GRAY, Town Clerk	

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 20th day of November 2024